Décision ’\To; QQSZ

S“QORH TEE PUBLIC UTILI”I@S COWMISSION OF THE STA”B OF CAIITOPVIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
JUNE R. STEPHBNS, dba Stephens )
Transportation, to raise fares from )
ten conts (10¢) to fifteen cents (15¢) %

)

Application No. 3LLbT

and children's fares from five cents
(5¢) %o ten cents (104).

June R. Stephens, deing business a5 Stephens Tranuportation,
now operates o passenger stage service In Loguna Beach and vicinity
pursuanx to operating rights created by Decision No. 38861, dated

April 16, 1946, as revised by Decision No. L.7208. Applicanx acquired
said rightsby'authority granted in Decision No. 41970, dated Auguqt
2, 1948,

Pursuant to her authority opplicant has been operating o
bus service in Laguna Beach end between Lagunsa Beach and Three Arch
Bay. ALl adult fores are 1O cents. Children 5 years of ogo and
ﬁﬁéér 12 years of age ride for holf fare, 03 do children undesr 5
years of age wher occupying seat to the oxclusxon of the other
passengers. Children under S years of age not occupying 8 seat to
the exclusién of other passengers ride froeo.

Applicant roquests authority to incrcase the adult faro
rrom 10 cents to 15 cents and tho chilﬂren's fare from S cents to
10 conts. This 1o applicanx's Lirst requost for o fare 1ncreaso.

Applicant staﬁes that sho will nof Se adle to continuo to
operate this sorvice unleua the rollef sought is granteﬂ, 88 the
cost of mainxennnco, materials and supplias, wages and’ Insuronco
havo appreociably 1ncreased.

Rosults of applicant's past opcrationu, as analyzed by a

‘Commiusion ongineor rrom statemonts filed with the application, aro
as follows:




I.kM A, 34L67

Year S months endod
Ended _ £-31-53
12-31-52 Annualizod

Operating Revonue $17,79 $15,41
Operating Expenses 18,07 6

Not Operating Income & (TZ8I) $  Lh7

Rate Baso (Deprocisted , (1)
Fixed Cepital) $ 1,821 9,666

( ) Rod Pigure

A staff roport of past cnd ostimated rosults of operations

is a3 follows:

For l2-M nth Period
Ending 1.54

ITEM : -
roseng Fores: gﬁggﬁ 52303

P E BB R &R

'EVERINI
& 8% WY b 8N

Opcrating Revonuo $15,200 . $22,270
2L 0

Operating Expensoes *21,6&0

Net Bofore Income Toxos 5 $(T,7L0) & 630
Income Toaxes - - 150

Net Operating Income > (_L0o $(T,7L0) 480
Operating RPatio ~ & . 136.1 97Q8
Rato Base 8,500 8,500
Rato of Return - % - - 5.6
Bus Miles Operatod 76,218 60,000‘ 60,000(2)
(T___) Red Figures

It is opporent that applicant would continue to operate at o
1o0ss undor the present fare structure. We are of thoe opinion theat
the ostimates of the Commission's ongincoer falrly reflect the result
that moy bo cxpocted from tho proposed fare inerosse which, wo find,
hes been jJustified and will not produce an unroasonadle rote of

roturn.

(1) Refiecﬁgqu;eh&se in May 195, of uged 1951 GMC Coach at a cost
of 52 .
(2) Presoﬁt operation which iz minimum rogquiroment .

e




Tho City of Laguna Bedch was sorvod with a copy of tho
application and 1s not opposed to the proposed Lfare odjustment.

The application will be granted. A public hearing 1s not doomed

necessary.
SRDER -

Application baving boon mado, the Commission'being fully
informed iﬁ,the prexdisos and having found thot fares as heroinafter
sot forth are roasonsble and Justifiod,

IT IS ORDERED: |

(1) That Juno R. Stophons, doing buslnoss as Stopbens
Transportetion, de and she herobdby is authorizéd to ostablish on
not less than.five days? notico to tho Commission and to tho
public the following incressed faros:

Adult Pares

15 conts cash.

. Children's Pares

Childron 5 years of age end undor 12 years @r ago:

10 cents cash.

Children undor 5 yeors of age occupying scat to tho,
cxclusion of othor passcngors:

10 cents cash.

Children under S years of age, when accompanled by
adult passongers and not occupying & zoat to tho
cxclusion of otheor passongors:

- Freo.
(2) That thoe five days' notice to tho public, provided for in
ordoring paragropt (1), shall bo postod in applicant's dusos and

"ghall bo & suitoble oxplanatory notice dogseriding the fore ineroasos.




‘A.' 3UL67 A?

(3) Thet tho authority herein granted shall expire unless
cxercised within sixty doys from the effective dato hereor;

Tho effective date of this ordor shall be ten days aftor tho
date horeof. / )

k7
Datod at_)( /3 ‘QV‘:‘;;M M/;/’m » California, this //P -

d&y Of -/lf /'ld,'ﬂ:. > 19530

/

C& )“5 %X///

COMMISSIONERS




